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• My child is going to be absent for 
longer than 5 school days

• The custody arrangements for 
my child have changed

• Any issue, query or concern 
about my child’s participation 
in the IB (International 
Baccalaureate Program)

• My child has a problem with his/
her laptop

• My child cannot connect to the 
school’s network

• My child has some I.T.-related 
queries

• IB Coordinator: 
Isabel Moraes | imoraes@eabdf.br

• Technology Director: 
Vamshi Mugatha | vmugatha@eabdf.br

• Technology Support: 
support@eabdf.br

ISSUE, QUERY  
OR CONCERN

• LS Principals & Secretary:  
Beth Overby | boverby@eabdf.br 

Miriam Rodriguez | mrodriguez@eabdf.br 

Paola Zanetti | pzanetti@eabdf.br

• US Principals & Secretary: 
Rebekah Adamek |  radamek@eabdf.br 
David Bair | dbair@eabdf.br 
Diva Belo | dbelo@eabdf.com

• LS Principals: 
Beth Overby | boverby@eabdf.br 

Miriam Rodriguez | mrodriguez@eabdf.br

• MS Principal: 
Rebekah Adamek |  radamek@eabdf.br

• HS Principal: 
David Bair | dbair@eabdf.br

• Business Director: 
Elizabeth Sullivan | esullivan@eabdf.br

•  
businessoffice@eabdf.br
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